TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM521812

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|------------------|----------------|
|------------------|----------------|

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------|
| True Colors Fund, Inc. | | 02/07/2019 | Corporation: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | True Colors United, Inc. | |
|-------------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 311 West 43rd Street | |
| Internal Address: | 12th Floor | |
| City: | New York | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 10036 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|--|
| Serial Number: | 87893154 | DIVERSE INCLUSIVE ACCEPTING WELCOMING SA |
| Serial Number: | 88279585 | TRUE COLORS UNITED |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028874288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 21496925741

Email: blove@akingump.com

AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1333 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 880568.0001 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Brenda Love |
| SIGNATURE: | /Brenda Love/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/02/2019 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=True Colors United Inc. - DE Amendment Evidence#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006635 FRAME: 0619

900496879

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:29 AM 02/26/2019
FILED 11:29 AM 02/26/2019
SR 20191403552 - File Number 4918831

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TRUE COLORS FUND, INC.

True Colors Fund, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

1. Article I of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby deleted and replaced in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporations is True Colors United, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

- 2. This amendment will be effective as of February 27, 2019 (the "Effective Date").
- 3. The amendment herein certified was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of February 7, 2019, and effective as of the Effective Date.

TRUE COLORS FUND, INC.

٩v٠

Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006635 FRAME: 0620

RECORDED: 05/02/2019